

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14276 of 2024

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & ANR.

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT (APPEALS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 07/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

For the purpose of learned advocate Mr.Joshi preferring
draft amendment to place on record additional facts, list on
11.10.2024.

Bhoomi

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)