

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14276 of 2024

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & ORS.

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 3

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

HIREN J TRIVEDI(8808) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 04/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 06.11.2025.

Interim relief is extended till the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)